504599464 10/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4646176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP	09/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GPCP IP HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15175949
Application Number:	15162053
Application Number:	15162161
Application Number:	62446892
Application Number:	29611140
Application Number:	29611072
Application Number:	29607382
Application Number:	29611141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)729-8357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (920) 729-8540

Email: mary.eckert@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: MARY ECKERT

Address Line 1:1915 MARATHON AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30410 ETC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ECKERT
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Eckert/

PATENT 504599464 REEL: 043893 FRAME: 0138

DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017
Total Attachments: 8	
source=30410_30426_30537_30644_3	0693_30698_30706_30712 assign#page1.tif
source=30410_30426_30537_30644_3	0693_30698_30706_30712 assign#page2.tif
source=30410_30426_30537_30644_3	0693_30698_30706_30712 assign#page3.tif
source=30410_30426_30537_30644_3	0693_30698_30706_30712 assign#page4.tif
source=30410_30426_30537_30644_3	0693_30698_30706_30712 assign#page5.tif
source=30410_30426_30537_30644_3	0693_30698_30706_30712 assign#page6.tif
source=30410_30426_30537_30644_3	0693_30698_30706_30712 assign#page7.tif
source=30410 30426 30537 30644 3	0693 30698 30706 30712 assign#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of this 1st day of September, 2017, by and between Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a Delaware limited partnership having its principal place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>") and GPCP IP Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a Contribution Agreement effective September 1, 2017 (the "Contribution Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the transfer by ASIGNOR to ASSIGNEE of all right, title and interest in and to each and all of the following owned by ASSIGNOR: (i) all discoveries, design rights, concepts, ideas, research and development, know-how, formulae, inventions, compositions, manufacturing and production processes and techniques, technical data, procedures, designs, drawings, specifications, computer software, firmware, databases, and other proprietary information, trade secrets and confidential information; and (ii) all patents and patent applications, including, but not limited to, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, substitutions, re-examinations, re-issues or renewals thereof, and any worldwide patent applications and patents that claim priority from any of the foregoing or to which any of the foregoing claims priority, and including, but not limited to, all patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto (all of the foregoing in (i) and (ii) collectively the "Patents"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is to acquire all right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents pursuant to the Contribution Agreement;

WHEREAS, in order to give effect to the foregoing, ASSIGNOR desires to assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR, without reservation of any rights, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all worldwide and/or universal rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents; all worldwide patents, patent applications, reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reexamination certificates related thereto including, but not limited to, those that claim priority to any of the Patents and all patents and

patent applications to which any of the Patents claim priority; the right to file, prosecute, and maintain patents and patent applications directed to any and all of the foregoing; and all rights and claims, including claims for damages, lost profits, royalties and benefits arising because of any past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents; all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which patents are granted or renewed as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any Official of any other country, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives with reasonable cooperation and assistance at ASSIGNEE's request and expense but without any additional compensation to ASSIGNOR including, without limitation, to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, oaths and any other paper or instrument in connection therewith necessary or useful to perfect any such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to it respecting any of the Patents (including, but not limited to, any invention covered by any of the Patents), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, related applications or patents issuing therefrom, make all rightful declarations, affidavits and oaths, and generally perform other acts necessary or useful to aid ASSIGNEE, or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for patent applications and patents related by a claim of priority to the Patents in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a representative of ASSIGNOR and a representative of ASSIGNEE, each having full power and authority to do so, has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP	
11/1/2	
By: _/////	
Name: Michael V. Kruljac	
Title: Assistant Secretary	
and Mooderia	
State of	
County of TV 1700	
This document was acknowledged before me by MUNGEL V KVUV	L on
Ota+ 15-201-1	
TO CELL.	
Wiga No Single	
Signature of Notary Public	MARKET MICHAEL AND
EXPIRES 01 10-7 0	
SEAL 18, 2020 Expiration Date of Commission	
Signature of Notary Public EXPIRES GEORGIA (SERL 18, 2020 Expiration Date of Commission	
W.YON COUNTY	
GPCP IP HOLDINGS LLC	
$\Omega = R I$	
By: Darky	
Name: Deboran Butter	
Title: Assistant Secretary	
State of	
tiltor	
County of 1 VIJVI	
This document was acknowledged before me by Veronam SUTIEV	on
Sept 1572017	
Signature of Notary Public	
SUBSTANTIAN (1970)	
(SEAL) Expiration Date of Commission	
GEORGIA SEPT. 18, 2020	
TO PUBLIC AS	
ON COUNTY	

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NO,	GRANT DATE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FILE NO.
SOFT ABSORBENT SHEETS, STRUCTURING FABRICS FOR MAKING SOFT ABSORBENT SHEETS, AND METHODS OF MAKING SOFT ABSORBENT SHEETS	Talwan R.O.C.			105140862	9-Dec-16	30410
SOFT ABSORBENT SHEETS, STRUCTURING FABRICS FOR MAKING SOFT ABSORBENT SHEETS, AND METHODS OF MAKING SOFT ABSORBENT SHEETS	United States of America			15/175,949	7-Jun-16	30410
SOFT ABSORBENT SHEETS, STRUCTURING FABRICS FOR MAKING SOFT ABSORBENT SHEETS, AND METHODS OF MAKING SOFT ABSORBENT SHEETS	United States of America			15/371,773	7-Dec-16	30410
METHODS OF MAKING PAPER PRODUCTS USING A MOLDING ROLL	PCT			PCT/US17/15713	31-Jan-17	30421
PARTITIONABLE PAPER TOWEL	United States of America	44		15/162,053	23-May-16	30426
SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSERS WITH REDUCED SHEET PRODUCT ACCUMULATION AND RELATED METHODS	PCT			PCTUS1649461	30-Aug-2016	30430
SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSERS WITH REDUCED SHEET PRODUCT ACCUMULATION AND RELATED METHODS	United States of America			15251731	30-Aug-2016	30430

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FILE NO.
Partitionable Paper Product	PCT			PCT/US16/33918	24-May-16	30537
Partitionable Paper Product	Taiwan R.O.C.			105116299	25-May-16	30537
PARTITIONABLE PAPER PRODUCT	United States of America			15/162,161	23-May-16	30537
MECHANICAL DISPENSER FOR PERFORATED SHEET PRODUCTS	PCT			PCTUS1715023	26-Jan-17	30545
MECHANICAL DISPENSER FOR PERFORATED SHEET PRODUCTS	United States of America			15416740	26-Jan-17	30545
AUTOMATED LOADING SYSTEM ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY	PCT			PCT/US17/18781	22-Feb-17	30546
AUTOMATED LOADING SYSTEM ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY	United States of America			15/433,133	15-Feb-17	30546
URINAL SCREEN	United States of America			29553957	5-Feb-2016	30549
AIR FRESHENER	United States of America	D788285	Maγ 30, 2017	29555893	25-Feb-2016	30550
AIR FRESHENER	United States of America	D789506	Jun 13, 2017	29555745	24-Feb-2016	30552
DISPENSER WITH STROKE ADJUSTMENT CAPABILITIES	United States of America			15061307	4-Mar-2016	30556
MOLDING ROLL FOR MAKING PAPER PRODUCTS	PCT			PCT/US17/15715	31-Jan-17	30560
CORE PLUG FOR A ROLL OF SHEET PRODUCT	United States of America			15475906	31-Mar-2017	30561
CORE PLUG FOR A ROLL OF SHEET PRODUCT	United States of America			62444423	10-Jan-2017	30561
POWER DEVICE FOR A PRODUCT DISPENSER	United States of America			15651584	17-Jul-2017	30577

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FILE NO.
URINAL SCREEN	United States of America			29578140	19-Sep-2016	30620
URINAL SCREEN	Canada		AND COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE	173669	17-Mar-2017	30621
URINAL SCREEN	United States of America			29578135	19-Sep-2016	30621
PAPER PRODUCT	Canada			175,303	7-Jun-17	30630
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN OF PAPER PRODUCT	Mexico			MX/f/2017/002050	7-Jul-17	30630
PAPER PRODUCT	United States of America			29/590,186	9-Jan-17	30630
PAPER PRODUCT	Canada			175,304	7-Jun-17	30631
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN OF PAPER PRODUCT	Mexico			MX/f/2017/002051	7-Jul-17	30631
PAPER PRODUCT	United States of America			29/590,187	9-Jan-17	30631
HIGH CONSISTENCY RE-PULPING METHOD, APPARATUS AND ABSORBENT PRODUCTS INCORPORATING RECYCLED FIBER	United States of America			62/512,800	31-May-17	30632
COUNTER-MOUNTED SKINCARE PRODUCT DISPENSER	United States of America	,		15338902	31-Oct-2016	30634
COMPRESSED CORELESS ROLL OF SHEET PRODUCT HAVING A CENTER INDICATOR	United States of America			62/476,915	27-Mar-17	30643
ZWITTERIONIC IMIDAZOLINIUM SURFACTANT AND USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ABSORBENT PAPER	United States of America			62/446,892	17-Jan-17	30644
PRODUCT DISPENSER USER INTERFACE	United States of America			29592799	2-Feb-2017	30653
MECHANICAL DISPENSER	United States of America		annolatis en	29592055	26-Jan-17	30666
PRODUCT DISPENSER USER INTERFACE	United States of America	,		29592810	2-Feb-2017	30669

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FILE NO.
WITH LED ANIMATION						
PRODUCT DISPENSER USER INTERFACE WITH LED ANIMATION	United States of America			29592818	2-Feb-2017	30669
AUTOMATED FLOWABLE MATERIAL DISPENSERS AND RELATED METHODS FOR DISPENSING FLOWABLE MATERIAL	United States of America			62490009	25-Apr-2017	30675
SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSER WITH PRODUCT LEVEL INDICATOR	United States of America			62524146	23-Jun-2017	30677
URINAL SCREEN	United States of America			29606630	6-Jun-2017	30680
URINAL SCREENS	United States of America			62516078	6-Jun-2017	30681
SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSER	United States of America	the state of the s		29604055	15-May-2017	30683
SHEET PRODUCT LEVEL SENSOR CALIBRATION AND INDICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	United States of America			62504184	10-May-17	30689
HIGH CAPACITY SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSERS AND ASSOCIATED FEATURES	United States of America			62504222	10-May-2017	30690
HIGH CAPACITY SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSERS AND ASSOCIATED FEATURES	United States of America			62537531	27-Jul-2017	30690
PAPER PRODUCT	United States of America			29/611,139	19-Jul-17	30691
PAPER PRODUCT	United States of America			29/611,140	19-Jul - 17	30693

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FILE NO.
FLUID DISPENSER	United States of America			29609230	29-Jun-2017	30695
PAPER PRODUCT	United States of America			29/611,072	18-Jul-17	30698
EMBOSSING PATTERN WITH A CONTINUOUS CONTOUR PLATEAU HAVING EMBOSS ELEMENTS THEREON AND PRODUCTS AND METHODS USING THE SAME	United States of America			62/534,011	18-Jul-17	30699
LAUNDERABLE PLANT-BASED SUBSTRATE THAT IS THERMALLY BONDED WITH BIOBASED FIBERS	United States of America			62/520,511	15-Jun-17	30705
PAPER PRODUCT	United States of America			29/607,382	13-Jun-17	30706
PAPER PRODUCT	United States of America			29/607,364	13-Jun-17	30706
PAPER PRODUCT	United States of America			29/611,141	19-Jul-17	30712

RECORDED: 10/18/2017